Portiand General Electric Company

121 SW Salmon Streef » Portland, Oregon 97204
PortlandGeneral.com

/ PGE
June 3, 2009

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
Attn: Filing Center

550 Capitol Street, N.E., Suite 215
Salem, OR 97301-2551

RE: PGE’s Response to Order No. 09-176 in Docket No. UE 197

This filing provides written notice that PGE accepts the decoupling mechanism as
revised by Commission Order No. 09-176, issued on May 19, 2009. PGE will submit,
clarifying language to Schedule 123, Sales Normalization Adjustment in the near future.

Please direct all formal correspondence and requests to the following email address

pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com

Sincerely,

Kt —

Randall J. Dahigren
Director, Regulatory Policy & Affairs

ce: UE 197 Service List



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day caused PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC
COMPANY’S RESPONSE TO ORDER NO. 09-176 IN DOCKET NO. UE 197 to be served
by electronic mail to those parties whose email addresses appear on the attached service list, and |
by First Class US Mail, postage prepaid and propetly addressed, to those parties on the attached
service list who have not waived paper service from OPUC Docket No. UE 197.

Dated this 3™ day of June, 2009.

S I

Doug Kuns ©
Manager, Pricing & Tariffs
On behalf of Portland General Electric Company
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SERVICE LIST
OPUC DOCKET NO. UE 197

Jimn Deason, Attomey at Law
1 8W Columbia Street

Suite 16060

Portland, OR 97258-2014
jimdeason{@comecast.net

Kurt J. Boehm, Attorney
BOEHM KURTZ & LOWRY
36 E Seventh Street, #1510
Cincinatti, OH 45202
kboehmi@bklawlirm.com

Michael L. Kurtz

BOEHM KURTZ & LOWRY
36 E Seventh Street, #1510 .
Cincinatti, OH 45202

miurtz@bldawfirm.com

(5. Catriona McCracken

CITIZEN’S UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON
610 SW Broadway — Suite 308

Portland, OR 97205

catrionai@oregoncub.org

Robert Jenks

CITIZEN’S UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON
bob@oregoncub.org

{(*Waived Paper Service)

OPUC Dockets

CITIZEN’S UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON
- dockets@oregoncub.org

(*Waived Paper Service)

COMMUNITY ACTION DIRECTORS OF
OREGON

marjie@caporegon.org

(*Waived Paper Service)

S. Bradley Van Cleve
DAVISON VAN CLEVE
333 SW Taylor, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97204

mail@dvclaw.com

Jason W. Jones, Assistant AG
Department of Justice

1162 Court Street, NE

Salem, OR 97301-4096
Jason. w.jones{@state.or.us

Janet L. Prewitt, Assistant AG
Department of Justice

1162 Court Street NE

Salem, OR 97301-4096

Janet prewitt@doj.state.or.us

Michael T. Weirich, Assistant AG
Regulated Utility and Business Section
1162 Court Street, NE

Salem, OR 97301-4096

Michael, weirich(@doi state or.us

Roger D. Colton

FISHER SHEEHAN & COLTON
roger@fsonline.com

{*Waived Paper Service)

Scott Winkels

LEAGUE OF OREGON CITIES
PO BOX 928

Salem, OR 97308
swinkels@orcities.org

Kip Pheil

OREGON DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
kip.pheil@state.or.us

(*Waived Paper Service)

Vijay A. Satyal, Senior Policy Analyst
OREGON DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
Vijay.a.satyal@state.or.us

(*Waived Paper Service)

Joan Cote

OREGON ENERGY COORDINATORS
ASSOCIATION

cote](@MmwVCcaa.org

(*Waived Paper Service)

Judy Johnson

Oregon Public Utility Commission
550 Capitol Street NE, #215
Salem, OR 97308-2148

judy.johnson@state.or.us
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